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Best Lap : No.71 Malm, Stefan    2:01.984 / 134.98 Kph

Rnk No. Entrant Nat Driver Nat Equipment Laps Gap Interv. Speed Best Lap

1 53 Harpham, Lee Harpham, Lee Anderson / FPE 10 132.83 2:02.082

2 4 Maasmann, Marcel Maasmann, Marcel Anderson / FPE 10 5.536 5.536 132.24 2:02.362

3 9 MS Kart Racing Team Kout, Adam MS Kart / DEA 10 5.922 0.386 132.20 2:02.364

4 5 Lilja, Henrik Lilja, Henrik PVP / PVP 10 16.921 10.999 131.04 2:03.920

5 2 Bennett, Gavin Bennett, Gavin Anderson / DEA 10 31.826 14.905 129.50 2:04.131

6 87 Vejen, Henrik Vejen, Henrik PVP / PVP 10 37.080 5.254 128.97 2:02.848

7 73 Ahlgren, Tony Ahlgren, Tony PVP / PVP 10 42.814 5.734 128.39 2:05.226

8 12 Kennings, Paul Kennings, Paul Anderson / FPE 10 46.074 3.260 128.07 2:06.080

9 71 Malm, Stefan Malm, Stefan Nibor / PVP 10 48.521 2.447 127.83 2:01.984

10 3 Hentschel, Daniel Hentschel, Daniel Anderson / DEA 10 1:04.031 15.510 126.31 2:05.140

11 89 Kinsey, Carl Kinsey, Carl Anderson / FPE 10 1:16.230 12.199 125.13 2:07.891

12 32 Westerdijk, Laurens Westerdijk, Laurens MS Kart / VM 10 1:19.610 3.380 124.81 2:08.241

13 7 Hulme, Carl Hulme, Carl Anderson / FPE 10 1:22.526 2.916 124.54 2:07.432

14 19 Kleinemeyer, Guido Kleinemeyer, Guido PVP / DEA 10 1:30.583 8.057 123.78 2:06.241

15 59 Nilsson, Robin Nilsson, Robin Nibor / PVP 10 1:34.684 4.101 123.40 2:07.773

16 10 Crowe, Malcolm Crowe, Malcolm Anderson / DEA 10 1:46.203 11.519 122.35 2:11.544

17 36 Van Dijk, René Van Dijk, René MS Kart / VM 10 1:46.697 0.494 122.30 2:10.470

18 79 Raittinen, Pasi Raittinen, Pasi PVP / PVP 10 1:56.043 9.346 121.46 2:11.838

19 15 Reinke, Jürgen Reinke, Jürgen Anderson / DEA 10 1:57.896 1.853 121.29 2:05.603

20 22 Sebastia, Alexandre Sebastia, Alexandre MS Kart / FPE 10 2:01.252 3.356 120.99 2:02.883

21 30 Gorissen, Marcel Gorissen, Marcel Anderson / Rotax 9 1 Lap 1 Lap 123.56 2:09.105

22 20 Gjertsen, Erik Martin Gjertsen, Erik Martin PVP / PVP 9 1 Lap 41.851 119.39 2:09.584

23 21 Sieker, Ulli Sieker, Ulli USP / Yamaha 9 1 Lap 19.767 117.52 2:14.938

24 54 Zoutman, Fokko Zoutman, Fokko MS Kart / TM 9 1 Lap 9.417 116.65 2:17.656

25 48 Bruellmann, Walter Bruellmann, Walter Anderson / FPE 9 1 Lap 48.063 112.40 2:18.495

26 66 Lundgren, Patrik Lundgren, Patrik PVP / PVP 9 1 Lap 8.361 111.69 2:14.875

27 1 Vinuales, Emmanuel Vinuales, Emmanuel MS Kart / DEA 7 3 Laps 2 Laps 110.36 2:05.101

28 11 Lehtinen, Vesa Lehtinen, Vesa Anderson / DEA 5 5 Laps 2 Laps 60.65 2:05.287

29 74 Robert, Gregory Robert, Gregory Anderson / FPE 4 6 Laps 1 Lap 120.38 2:13.136

30 44 Payart, Damien Payart, Damien Anderson / FPE 3 7 Laps 1 Lap 130.18 2:03.109

31 80 Fred, Juha Fred, Juha PVP / PVP 3 7 Laps 49.610 115.13 2:18.219

32 16 Harvey, David Harvey, David Anderson / FPE 3 7 Laps 28.045 108.06 2:06.080

33 88 Busby, Kevin Busby, Kevin Anderson / FPE 3 7 Laps 29.624 101.49 2:24.385

34 57 Needham, Christopher Needham, Christopher Anderson / FPE 2 8 Laps 1 Lap 115.06 2:15.959

35 60 Urhofer, Thomas Urhofer, Thomas Anderson / FPE 2 8 Laps 2:01.388 80.79 2:20.821

36 35 O'reilly, James O'reilly, James MS Kart / VM 1 9 Laps 1 Lap 105.29

37 93 Bjerge, Ingvar Bjerge, Ingvar Anderson / FPE 1 9 Laps 4.428 102.39

38 47 Marggraf, Thomas Marggraf, Thomas PVP / PVP 1 9 Laps 18.222 91.97

39 97 Verhaar, Mark Verhaar, Mark MS Kart / VM 0 10 Laps 1 Lap

40 37 Relleke, Brian Relleke, Brian MS Kart / VM 0 10 Laps 8.619
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40

Grid 15 44 3 2 53 5 4 1 71 7 19 11 10 9 87 57 73 22 16 35 74 32 20 97 93 89 66 12 88 80 30 36 48 79 47 37 21 54 59 60

Start 3 44 15 5 2 1 53 4 7 9 71 19 57 10 87 22 73 35 16 89 74 32 12 20 36 93 30 66 21 37 80 88 79 54 59 60 47 48 11
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Laps Time Lap Time

No.1   Vinuales, Emmanuel

1 2:15.296 2:11.263

2 4:20.397 2:05.101

3 6:32.269 2:11.872

4 8:41.567 2:09.298

5 10:51.112 2:09.545

6 12:58.159 2:07.047

7 IN 17:24.408 4:26.249

No.2   Bennett, Gavin

1 2:19.327 2:15.327

2 4:23.924 2:04.597

3 6:32.788 2:08.864

4 8:39.130 2:06.342

5 10:45.438 2:06.308

6 12:49.569 2:04.131

7 14:55.473 2:05.904

8 16:59.879 2:04.406

9 19:06.630 2:06.751

10 21:11.442 2:04.812

No.3   Hentschel, Daniel

1 2:09.002 2:05.140

2 4:26.939 2:17.937

3 6:39.494 2:12.555

4 8:51.439 2:11.945

5 11:03.916 2:12.477

6 13:13.772 2:09.856

7 15:21.227 2:07.455

8 17:29.401 2:08.174

9 19:37.396 2:07.995

10 21:43.647 2:06.251

No.4   Maasmann, Marcel

1 2:09.880 2:05.479

2 4:13.063 2:03.183

3 6:17.811 2:04.748

4 8:21.999 2:04.188

5 10:27.161 2:05.162

6 12:31.481 2:04.320

7 14:35.126 2:03.645

8 16:39.119 2:03.993

9 18:42.790 2:03.671

10 20:45.152 2:02.362

No.5   Lilja, Henrik

1 2:10.957 2:06.976

2 4:15.062 2:04.105

3 6:19.586 2:04.524

4 8:26.210 2:06.624

5 10:31.357 2:05.147

Laps Time Lap Time

6 12:35.464 2:04.107

7 14:39.384 2:03.920

8 16:44.270 2:04.886

9 18:51.404 2:07.134

10 20:56.537 2:05.133

No.7   Hulme, Carl

1 2:17.410 2:12.923

2 4:38.195 2:20.785

3 6:51.128 2:12.933

4 9:01.969 2:10.841

5 11:12.925 2:10.956

6 13:20.357 2:07.432

7 15:29.845 2:09.488

8 17:39.003 2:09.158

9 19:49.483 2:10.480

10 22:02.142 2:12.659

No.9   Kout, Adam

1 2:11.195 2:06.640

2 4:14.209 2:03.014

3 6:19.051 2:04.842

4 8:23.962 2:04.911

5 10:27.972 2:04.010

6 12:31.649 2:03.677

7 14:36.972 2:05.323

8 16:39.846 2:02.874

9 18:43.174 2:03.328

10 20:45.538 2:02.364

No.10   Crowe, Malcolm

1 2:18.037 2:12.292

2 4:30.425 2:12.388

3 6:42.572 2:12.147

4 8:57.692 2:15.120

5 11:14.677 2:16.985

6 13:26.221 2:11.544

7 15:46.247 2:20.026

8 18:00.675 2:14.428

9 20:13.623 2:12.948

10 22:25.819 2:12.196

No.11   Lehtinen, Vesa

1 14:08.676 2:07.787

2 16:17.358 2:08.682

3 18:22.645 2:05.287

4 20:30.482 2:07.837

5 22:37.379 2:06.897

No.12   Kennings, Paul

1 2:20.853 2:13.831

2 4:29.396 2:08.543

Laps Time Lap Time

3 6:38.327 2:08.931

4 8:45.592 2:07.265

5 10:52.730 2:07.138

6 12:59.544 2:06.814

7 15:05.964 2:06.420

8 17:13.236 2:07.272

9 19:19.610 2:06.374

10 21:25.690 2:06.080

No.15   Reinke, Jürgen

1 2:14.302 2:10.324

2 4:19.905 2:05.603

3 6:36.061 2:16.156

4 8:53.997 2:17.936

5 11:09.534 2:15.537

6 13:30.504 2:20.970

7 15:54.510 2:24.006

8 18:20.609 2:26.099

9 20:30.215 2:09.606

10 22:37.512 2:07.297

No.16   Harvey, David

1 2:15.057 2:08.938

2 4:21.137 2:06.080

3 7:37.108 3:15.971

No.19   Kleinemeyer, Guido

1 2:19.955 2:15.121

2 4:28.490 2:08.535

3 6:42.531 2:14.041

4 8:54.027 2:11.496

5 11:23.596 2:29.569

6 13:38.679 2:15.083

7 15:49.402 2:10.723

8 17:57.536 2:08.134

9 20:03.958 2:06.422

10 22:10.199 2:06.241

No.20   Gjertsen, Erik Martin

1 2:21.482 2:14.312

2 4:31.066 2:09.584

3 6:46.762 2:15.696

4 9:09.647 2:22.885

5 11:29.365 2:19.718

6 13:53.192 2:23.827

7 16:08.302 2:15.110

8 18:26.077 2:17.775

9 20:41.198 2:15.121

No.21   Sieker, Ulli

1 2:30.175 2:21.768

2 4:45.113 2:14.938
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Laps Time Lap Time

3 7:04.187 2:19.074

4 9:24.164 2:19.977

5 11:42.103 2:17.939

6 14:00.300 2:18.197

7 16:17.457 2:17.157

8 18:35.162 2:17.705

9 21:00.965 2:25.803

No.22   Sebastia, Alexandre

1 2:18.039 2:12.218

2 4:23.106 2:05.067

3 6:32.642 2:09.536

4 8:37.792 2:05.150

5 10:59.758 2:21.966

6 IN 13:12.317 2:12.559

7 16:29.497 3:17.180

8 18:34.355 2:04.858

9 20:37.985 2:03.630

10 22:40.868 2:02.883

No.30   Gorissen, Marcel

1 2:31.868 2:24.351

2 4:43.844 2:11.976

3 6:54.610 2:10.766

4 9:07.208 2:12.598

5 11:18.222 2:11.014

6 13:29.176 2:10.954

7 15:39.563 2:10.387

8 17:48.668 2:09.105

9 19:59.347 2:10.679

No.32   Westerdijk, Laurens

1 2:23.763 2:16.797

2 4:32.004 2:08.241

3 6:43.572 2:11.568

4 8:55.694 2:12.122

5 11:04.270 2:08.576

6 13:16.432 2:12.162

7 15:25.340 2:08.908

8 17:37.170 2:11.830

9 19:49.079 2:11.909

10 21:59.226 2:10.147

No.35   O'reilly, James

1 IN 2:36.380 2:30.529

No.36   Van Dijk, René

1 2:23.158 2:15.777

2 4:36.810 2:13.652

3 6:49.973 2:13.163

4 9:04.322 2:14.349

5 11:17.676 2:13.354

Laps Time Lap Time

6 13:38.116 2:20.440

7 15:51.385 2:13.269

8 18:01.855 2:10.470

9 20:14.023 2:12.168

10 22:26.313 2:12.290

No.44   Payart, Damien

1 2:10.195 2:06.243

2 4:13.304 2:03.109

3 6:19.453 2:06.149

No.47   Marggraf, Thomas

1 IN 2:59.030 2:48.264

No.48   Bruellmann, Walter

1 2:51.428 2:30.011

2 5:15.946 2:24.518

3 7:39.709 2:23.763

4 10:00.228 2:20.519

5 12:18.723 2:18.495

6 14:40.189 2:21.466

7 17:13.394 2:33.205

8 19:37.101 2:23.707

9 21:58.445 2:21.344

No.53   Harpham, Lee

1 2:09.251 2:05.027

2 4:11.333 2:02.082

3 6:14.331 2:02.998

4 8:18.022 2:03.691

5 10:21.970 2:03.948

6 12:25.607 2:03.637

7 14:28.924 2:03.317

8 16:32.761 2:03.837

9 18:35.721 2:02.960

10 20:39.616 2:03.895

No.54   Zoutman, Fokko

1 2:32.564 2:23.238

2 4:50.635 2:18.071

3 7:12.822 2:22.187

4 9:32.309 2:19.487

5 11:50.013 2:17.704

6 14:09.583 2:19.570

7 16:33.806 2:24.223

8 18:51.462 2:17.656

9 21:10.382 2:18.920

No.57   Needham, Christopher

1 2:21.105 2:15.959

2 IN 4:46.218 2:25.113

Laps Time Lap Time

No.59   Nilsson, Robin

1 2:25.516 2:16.037

2 4:33.587 2:08.071

3 6:43.816 2:10.229

4 8:54.237 2:10.421

5 11:14.673 2:20.436

6 13:27.784 2:13.111

7 15:37.813 2:10.029

8 17:45.891 2:08.078

9 19:53.664 2:07.773

10 22:14.300 2:20.636

No.60   Urhofer, Thomas

1 2:31.190 2:20.821

2 IN 6:47.606 4:16.416

No.66   Lundgren, Patrik

1 3:29.616 3:21.970

2 5:50.753 2:21.137

3 8:09.410 2:18.657

4 10:26.735 2:17.325

5 12:46.487 2:19.752

6 15:17.201 2:30.714

7 17:32.076 2:14.875

8 19:47.889 2:15.813

9 22:06.806 2:18.917

No.71   Malm, Stefan

1 2:15.464 2:10.769

2 4:19.858 2:04.394

3 6:24.090 2:04.232

4 8:28.960 2:04.870

5 10:33.042 2:04.082

6 12:38.213 2:05.171

7 14:40.551 2:02.338

8 17:22.448 2:41.897

9 19:26.153 2:03.705

10 21:28.137 2:01.984

No.73   Ahlgren, Tony

1 2:15.264 2:09.421

2 4:21.567 2:06.303

3 6:28.572 2:07.005

4 8:34.855 2:06.283

5 10:41.574 2:06.719

6 12:47.728 2:06.154

7 15:03.970 2:16.242

8 17:11.589 2:07.619

9 19:17.204 2:05.615

10 21:22.430 2:05.226
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Laps Time Lap Time

No.74   Robert, Gregory

1 2:22.697 2:15.744

2 4:35.835 2:13.138

3 6:48.971 2:13.136

4 9:07.147 2:18.176

No.79   Raittinen, Pasi

1 2:28.202 2:19.252

2 4:44.890 2:16.688

3 7:01.022 2:16.132

4 9:17.326 2:16.304

5 11:32.438 2:15.112

6 13:44.802 2:12.364

7 15:58.098 2:13.296

8 18:09.936 2:11.838

9 20:23.523 2:13.587

10 22:35.659 2:12.136

No.80   Fred, Juha

1 2:31.682 2:23.063

2 4:49.901 2:18.219

3 7:09.063 2:19.162

No.87   Vejen, Henrik

1 2:25.490 2:19.745

2 4:32.665 2:07.175

3 6:39.538 2:06.873

4 8:46.691 2:07.153

5 10:53.436 2:06.745

6 12:59.698 2:06.262

7 15:06.301 2:06.603

8 17:10.580 2:04.279

9 19:13.848 2:03.268

10 21:16.696 2:02.848

No.88   Busby, Kevin

1 2:33.286 2:24.385

2 5:00.977 2:27.691

3 IN 8:06.732 3:05.755

No.89   Kinsey, Carl

1 2:21.248 2:14.698

2 4:31.679 2:10.431

3 6:42.943 2:11.264

4 8:58.711 2:15.768

5 11:09.966 2:11.255

6 13:19.147 2:09.181

7 15:28.752 2:09.605

8 17:38.402 2:09.650

9 19:47.955 2:09.553

10 21:55.846 2:07.891

Laps Time Lap Time

No.93   Bjerge, Ingvar

1 IN 2:40.808 2:33.304



Apex Timing - timing solutions and services http://www.apex-timing.com/

Document 5

Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations
Superkart

Race 1 (DEU1)

Starting Grid 

CIK-FIA Apex Timing

Hockenheim (DEU) - 20/04/2012 - 22/04/2012
Page 1 / 1

Start : 21/04/2012 - 14:00     10 Laps = 45.740 Km

59
Nilsson, Robin
Nibor / PVP 1:52.287 20 60

Urhofer, Thomas
Anderson / FPE 9:37.986

21
Sieker, Ulli
USP / Yamaha 1:49.782 19 54

Zoutman, Fokko
MS Kart / TM 1:52.143

47
Marggraf, Thomas
PVP / PVP 1:48.605 18 37

Relleke, Brian
MS Kart / VM 1:48.841

48
Bruellmann, Walter
Anderson / FPE 1:48.117 17 79

Raittinen, Pasi
PVP / PVP 1:48.380

30
Gorissen, Marcel
Anderson / Rotax 1:46.487 16 36

Van Dijk, René
MS Kart / VM 1:47.702

88
Busby, Kevin
Anderson / FPE 1:45.885 15 80

Fred, Juha
PVP / PVP 1:46.154

66
Lundgren, Patrik
PVP / PVP 1:44.943 14 12

Kennings, Paul
Anderson / FPE 1:45.065

93
Bjerge, Ingvar
Anderson / FPE 1:44.817 13 89

Kinsey, Carl
Anderson / FPE 1:44.886

20
Gjertsen, Erik Martin
PVP / PVP 1:44.689 12 97

Verhaar, Mark
MS Kart / VM 1:44.778

74
Robert, Gregory
Anderson / FPE 1:43.987 11 32

Westerdijk, Laurens
MS Kart / VM 1:44.221

16
Harvey, David
Anderson / FPE 1:43.597 10 35

O'reilly, James
MS Kart / VM 1:43.648

73
Ahlgren, Tony
PVP / PVP 1:43.332 9 22

Sebastia, Alexandre
MS Kart / FPE 1:43.333

87
Vejen, Henrik
PVP / PVP 1:42.771 8 57

Needham, Christopher
Anderson / FPE 1:43.102

10
Crowe, Malcolm
Anderson / DEA 1:42.568 7 9

Kout, Adam
MS Kart / DEA 1:42.688

19
Kleinemeyer, Guido
PVP / DEA 1:42.283 6 11

Lehtinen, Vesa
Anderson / DEA 1:42.328

71
Malm, Stefan
Nibor / PVP 1:41.983 5 7

Hulme, Carl
Anderson / FPE 1:42.280

4
Maasmann, Marcel
Anderson / FPE 1:41.056 4 1

Vinuales, Emmanuel
MS Kart / DEA 1:41.400

53
Harpham, Lee
Anderson / FPE 1:40.337 3 5

Lilja, Henrik
PVP / PVP 1:40.893

3
Hentschel, Daniel
Anderson / DEA 1:39.975 2 2

Bennett, Gavin
Anderson / DEA 1:39.994

15
Reinke, Jürgen
Anderson / DEA 1:39.671 1 44

Payart, Damien
Anderson / FPE 1:39.725

POLE POSITION


